PUBLIC GRIEVANCES COMMISSION

(Govt. of National Capital Territory of Delhi)

APPELLATE AUTHORITY

[Under Section 7, Delhi Right to Information Act, 2001]

Appeal No. 341/2018/PGC/DRTI/North DMC dated 31.8.2018

Date of Hearing : 25.3.2019

Appellant: Sh. Balbir Singh

Competent Authority: Dy. Commissioner (KP Zone)

North DMC

Application under DRTI: 27.7.2018

1 Background:

The appellant vide DRTI application dated 27.7.2018 has sought information on total 03 points. Aggrieved by non furnishing of any information by the Competent Authority, he filed the instant appeal.

2 Proceedings

The appellant is present. Nobody is present on behalf of the Competent Authority. However a letter dated. 25.3.2019 is available in the appeal file in which it has been informed that the Property no. F-4/12, Model Town has been booked on 28.1.2019 and demolition order has been passed on 20.2.2019. Demolition action has been taken on 27.2.2019 vide which three door frames have been removed at the entry of IIIrd floor and lift corridor. The appellant informs that the department has taken adequate action as directed by the Commission on the last date of hearing and he is satisfied with the same.

3 Decision

Since the Competent Authority i.e. Dy. Commissioner, KP Zone, North DMC has taken appropriate action in the present appeal case and the appellant is also satisfied with the same no further action is required to be taken by the department.

It is therefore directed that the appeal case may be closed in the Commission.

(ASHOK KUMAR)

Chairman,
Public Grievances Commission

Copy to:-

- 1 Ms.Ira Singhal, Dy. Commissioner, Keshavpuram Zone, North DMC, MC Primary School, A-1, Block, Opp. RG Mall, Keshavpuram, Delhi-110 035
- 2 Sh. Balbir Singh